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SOUTHEASTERN 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Kenosha 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 2 2 

Franklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Milwaukee 29 16 13 22 21 10 17 13 15 18 

North Shore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

Racine 4 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 3 0 

South 
Milwaukee St. 
Francis 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 

Southwest 
Suburban 
(formerly W. 
Allis and 
Greenfield) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 

Walworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Washington 
Ozaukee 
(formerly 
Washington and 
Ozaukee) 

0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 

Watertown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Waukesha 2 1 6 4 7 2 4 1 2 4 

TOTALS 36 20 23 29 31 17 25 28 24 30 
 

SOUTHERN 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Columbia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Madison and 
Dane County 

7 8 8 7 7 5 6 8 11 12 

Dodge 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Jefferson 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Juneau 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lafayette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 

Rock 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 

Sauk 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 

TOTALS 9 9 10 8 8 9 6 12 14 16 
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NORTHEASTERN 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Appleton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 

Brown 2 1 3 0 1 3 4 2 4 6 

Door 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Fond du Lac 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Kewaunee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Manitowoc 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 

Oconto 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Outagamie 2 0 2 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 

Shawano 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Sheboygan 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 2 2 

Waupaca 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Winnebago 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 

TOTALS 16 4 6 7 4 7 14 6 8 12 

 
 

NORTHERN 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Ashland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Bayfield 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Iron 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Marathon 2 4 2 1 1 1 3 3 4 3 

Oneida 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Portage 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 

Price 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Vilas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Wood 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTALS 3 5 5 1 5 1 5 3 4 7 
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WESTERN 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Barron 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Burnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Chippewa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Clark 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 

Douglas 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dunn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Eau Claire 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 

Jackson 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

La Crosse 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 

Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 

Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

St Croix 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

Trempealeau 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 

TOTALS 5 2 5 4 3 1 16 3 4 4 

 

*Based on annual populations estimates provided by Wisconsin Department of Administration 

Counties or Health Departments with no people with TB for all years shown have been removed 

Statewide case rate: 69 people with TB/5,989,256 population X 100,000  
= 1.15 people with TB per 100,000 population 
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Case rates by public health region: 
 
 

Southeastern Region:   

  Population 2024ǂ People with TB, 2024 Rate/100,000 

Regional 2,062,842 30 1.45 
 

   

Southern Region:   

  Population 2024 People with TB, 2024 Rate/100,000 

Regional 1,308,230 16 1.22 
 

   

Northeastern Region:   

  Population 2024 People with TB, 2024 Rate/100,000 

Regional 1,291,381 12 0.93 
 

   

Northern Region:   

  Population 2024 People with TB, 2024 Rate/100,000 

Regional 499,103 7 1.40 
 

   

Western Region:   

  Population 2024 People with TB, 2024 Rate/100,000 

Regional 827,700 4 0.48 
 

ǂDOA as of 01/01/2024 


